d. The provisions of §516L do not apply to California public entities. The provisions of §202.G.3.b.
shall govern intellectual property indemnity.

e. Other Special Conditions:

(1) None

1. The City shall pay the contractor an amount not to exceed Eighty Thousand One Hundred Sixty Four
Dollars ($80,164.00) for the complete and satisfactory performance of the terms of the Agreement and
recognition of Four Star Performance Award. Such funds shall be allocated from California Economic
Stimulus Award in the amount of Fifty Eight Thousand Ninety Seven Dollars ($58,097.00) of WIA 15%
Governor's Discretionary Funds and in the amount of Nineteen Thousand Sixty Seven Dollars
($19,067.00) of WIA 25% Governor's Discretionary Funds, and Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000) WIA
Incentive Funds as set forth in the Funding Allocation Tables below and shall be expended in accordance
with a City approved Budget/Expenditure Plan incorporated herein by reference.